TL-8904B page 1 of 2
TL7 and SAH Series
■ High Visibility Flashing Red
Alarm Light or Audible Alarm
■ 12 VDC or 24 VDC
■ Panel Mount
■ All Electronic
SAH

to be used with Murphy Swichgage, the TL7 can be used
with any dry contact type switch.
How to Order
When ordering a TL7, voltage and polarity must be specified
(see the diagram below):
Replacement Lamps for TL7
Voltage Lamps
12 VDC 00-00-0029  #1815 or #53 type
24 VDC 00-00-0924  #1829 or #1820  type
TL7–12 N
Voltage
12 = 12 VDC
24 = 24 VDC
Polarity
N = Negative Ground
1/32 x 1/4 in.
(0.8 x 6 mm)
Male Push-on
Terminals (4 places)
2-7/8 in.
(73 mm)
1-1/2 in.
(38 mm) 1-11/16 in.
(43 mm)
1-5/8 in.
(41 mm)
1-1/4 in.
(32 mm)
Dimensions
TL7 SAH
Mounting Hole: 1-1/8 in. (29 mm) diameter
Maximum Panel Thickness: 1/4 in. (6 mm)
Mounting Hole: 1-1/8 in. (29 mm) diameter
Maximum Panel Thickness: 1/8 in. (3 mm)
To order the SAH Mini-siren specify SAH.
WARNING
Before beginning installation of this Murphy product:
✔ Disconnect ALL electrical power to the machine.
✔ Make sure the machine CANNOT operate during installation.
✔ Follow all safety warnings of the machine manufacturer.
✔ Read and follow all installation instructions.
TL-8904B page 2 of 2
Warranty
A limited warranty on materials and workmanship is given with this FW
Murphy product. A copy of the warranty may be viewed or printed by
going to www.fwmurphy.com/support/warranty.htm